www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5886/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014 in VATAP No. 48/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12324-12340/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file additional documents.

List after three weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER