\212ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.11 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... CC Nos. 13980-13988/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2014

in VATR No. 21/2010, VATR No. 33/2010, VATR No. 36/2010, VATR No. 52/2010, VATR No. 54/2010, VATR No. 56/2010, VATR No. 3/2011, VATR

No. 4/2011 and VATR No. 15/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABC IMPEX PVT. LTD. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the instant petitions along with SLP CC No. 5886 of 2016 which is coming up for hearing on 08 th August, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) Court Master Court Master