www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.CC 15164-15171 OF $\underline{2016}$

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-8 & 9-16

(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing & refiling the SLPs)

State of Haryana

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Shiv Shakti Fibers Pvt. Ltd. Etc.Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate on behalf the Petitioner against the Judgment and Final Order dated 11th August 2014 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in VAT REF Nos.22/2010, 26/2010, 28/2010, 32/2010, 34/2010, 47/2010, 48/2010 & 51/2010. There is delay of 603 in filing and 7 days in refiling the SLPs.

It is further submitted that SLP (Civil) Nos.....CC 15164-15171 of 2016 have been tagged with SLP (Civil) Nos.....CC 14928-14931 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters alongwith applications abovementioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 13th Day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate S.C.B.A. Library No.1, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4