```
\224ITEM NO.14
                                                                 SECTION III
                                   COURT NO.11
                    SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                             RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....
  CC No. 5886/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014
                                                                               Punjab &
       VATAP No.
                       48/2012 passed by the High
                                                                  Court of
                                                                                               Haryana
  at Chandigarh)
  STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
                                                            Petitioner(s)
                                        VERSUS
M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD. (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12324-12340/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in file S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13330-13331/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in file S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13336/2016
                                                            Respondent(s)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12324-12340/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13330-13331/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13336/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14493-14501/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12906/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13980-13988/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14826-14828/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14331/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14981-14982/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15164-15171/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for c/delay in refiling
  SLP and and Office Report)
  SLP CC No. 5886/2016 etc.
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14928-14931/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 14/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)
  Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
  Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
  Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
  Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
  Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
  Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
               UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                    ORDER
  Delay condoned.
  Leave granted.
  Hearing expedited.
        (Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
```

Court Master

Court Master