SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1208-1209/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.E.I. ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NOS. 9343-9359, 9383-9385 AND 9397-9400 OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9343-9359/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9383-9385/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 9397-9400/2016 (IV)

Date: 21-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Mr. Shekhar Rai Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

<u>C.A. Nos. 9343-9359/2016, C.A. No. 9383-9385/2016 & C.A. No. 9397-</u>9400/2016

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in respective appeals failing which necessary consequences shall follow.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)