ourtsindia.com www.ecourtsi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1208-1209/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.E.I. ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(NOTICE ISSUED IN CA NOS. 9343-59 OF 2016. AS PER HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS ORDER DATED 06.1.2020. ONLY CA 9343-59 AND 9397-59 OF 2016 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR.)
WITH

C.A. No. 9343-9359/2016 (IV) C.A. No. 9397-9400/2016 (IV)

Date: 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr Abu Taher Ali Bepari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv. Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 9343-9359/2016

Service is complete on legal representatives in CA No. 9356 & 9357/2016 but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

As per office report service on remaining respondents is complete.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item no.13

C.A. No. 9397-9400/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh and correct address in respect of sole respondent in C.A. No.9397 and 9400 of 2016 within two weeks time, as last opportunity. If fresh and correct address is not furnished within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh and correct address is furnished within two weeks time, process as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar