ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1208-1209/2017

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. A.E.I. ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.9383-9385/2016 (IV) - LISTED

C.A. Nos.9397-9400/2016 (IV) - LISTED

Date: 20-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. Nos.9383-9385/2016

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the appellants has not furnished fresh address of the unserved sole respondent.

In the interest of justice, though none appears for the appellants, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to furnish correct address for effecting service upon the unserved respondent.

C.A. Nos.9397-9400/2016

The office report indicates that certificate of service in respect of sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.9399 of 2016 has been received from the High Court, whereas the certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos.9397 and 9400 of 2016 is awaited.

List the matter after four weeks to await service upon the unserved respondent in Civil Appeal Nos.9397 and 9400 of 2016.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER