SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9342/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 1208-1209, 1182, 1183-1186, 1198-1207 AND 1457 OF 2017 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 1208-1209/2017 (IV)

(FOR PFH)

C.A. No. 1457/2017 (IV)

(FOR PFH)

C.A. No. 1182/2017 (IV)

(FOR PFH)

C.A. No. 1198-1207/2017 (IV)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR INCOMPLETE SERVICE)

C.A. No. 1183-1186/2017 (IV)

(FOR PFH)

Date: 29-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.k. Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 1208-1209/2017, C.A. No. 1457/2017, C.A. No. 1182/2017, C.A. No. 1183-1186/2017

Sole respondent is duly represented.

C.A. No. 1198-1207/2017

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar