# www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9342/2016

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

### **VERSUS**

M/S. SONEX AUTO INDUSTRIES P. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

ONLY CA No.5642-5665 of 2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

WITH

C.A. No. 5642-5665/2017 (IV)

Date: 03-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shivam Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 5642-5665/2017

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks time to take appropriate steps in

respect of the deceased respondent.

- 2. Learned counsel has also made a prayer for grant of ecopy of the appeal(s).
- 3. Registry is directed to provide the e-copy of the appeal(s) as per rules.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)